Page 1 of 2
Product Profile
AVI-100-R Receiver
A New Dual Code AVI Receiver
Overview
The Diablo Controls AVI system consists of an AVI transmitter mounted to the
underside of a fire engine, police car or other vehicle. The transmitter
continuously transmits a coded signal. When this vehicle approaches a gated

Product Profile
AVI-100-R Receiver
Ordering Information
AVI-100-R-xxx
 xxx = LV =   Low voltage model 10 to 30 volts DC
 xxx = 117 = 117 volts AC
 xxx = 220 = 220 volts AC
Connector
Removable 10-position MS
Pin assignments
A – Power common
B – AVI output relay (N.O. – closed for valid ID)
C – Power in (+10 to 30 VDC) or (117/220 VAC)
D – AVI loop input
E – AVI loop input
F – AVI relay common
G – No connection
H – Chassis ground
I –  No connection
J – No connection
Size
Height: 3.5”    Width: 2.3”     Depth: 4.25”
Operating Temperature
-35°F to 165°F (-37°C to 74°C)
Proudly Made in USA
Veteran Owned & Operated
Diablo Controls, Inc.
565 Dakota St, Unit F
Crystal Lake, IL  60012
Toll Free 866-395-6677